
 

*.JKG220* JKG220 - 03-17-2005 14:23 1 of 2 

 Hall of the House of Representatives 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
  

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2296 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF MEDICAL 

SERVICES - ARKANSAS RX PROGRAM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2005-2007 

BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2296. 
 

Amend House Bill No. 2296 as originally introduced: 
 
Delete SECTION 1 of the bill in its entirety and substitute the following: 
 
" SECTION 1. APPROPRIATION - ARKANSAS RX PROGRAM. There is hereby 
appropriated, to the Department of Human Services - Division of Medical 
Services, to be payable from the Arkansas Rx Program Fund, for contract costs 
of the Arkansas Rx Program of the Department of Human Services - Division of 
Medical Services for the biennial period ending June 30, 2007, the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2005-2006       2006-2007 
(01)  GRANT & AID       $  3,834,500  $    4,789,500 
(02)  ARKANSAS RX PROGRAM LOAN/ 
 REIMBURSEMENTS/REBATES                   11,000,000      26,600,000 
     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED              $   14,834,500  $   31,389,500 
 
 
  SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION - OPERATING EXPENSES. There is hereby 
appropriated, to the Department of Human Services - Division of County 
Operations, to be payable from the Arkansas Rx Program Fund, for operating 
expenses of the Arkansas Rx Program of the Department of Human Services - 
Division of County Operations for the biennial period ending June 30, 2007, 
the following: 
 
ITEM                                                   FISCAL YEARS 
 NO.                                             2005-2006       2006-2007 
(01)  MAINT. & GEN. OPERATION 
     (A)  OPER. EXPENSE                     $      235,000  $      235,000 
     (B)  CONF. & TRAVEL                                 0               0 
     (C)  PROF. FEES                               350,000               0 
     (D)  CAP. OUTLAY                                    0               0 
     (E)  DATA PROC.                                     0               0 



  

JKG220 - 03-17-2005 14:23 House Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 2296 2 of 2 

     TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED              $      585,000  $      235,000" 
 
AND 
 
Appropriately renumber the sections of the bill. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________ 
By: Representative McDaniel 
JKG/JKG - 03-17-2005 14:23 ________________________________________ 
JKG220 Chief Clerk 


